(08) 9350 6470

Ol
6 -
R T >
g-‘ %
—
. o
a >
N @)
J
(@) (=)()
NSNS
_/
N
Lo
N/
VPN ;
) J | I JLo ) ) |
o STACIARY NN ANV

foN — i — - .\, w J
N, 45 _,\ WY (o) o) o e @/,

Bulletin No: KPS-001-1113 Rev?7 1

| (07) 33722223

undérslunq 195

PARTS VIEW
STD SHOCK ABSORBER

undersiung

|
\ | _ | \ \ \
L i A L \ \ \
N NN SN SN AT
| ,\3 W_ ,\ﬁ/ﬁ/é\; © \_,_\6/__\ 2/:\ l/,
\ / \. — = =)
— NN

=/

WEWELER HD (11t) & HD plus (13t) giz7mm axe

Uncontrolled document when printed!

For Product Support call: (03) 9369 0000

www.khitch.com.au



http://www.khitch.com.au/

//
<I-
Rt

PARTS VIEW

ng PART No. DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
HD 11t HD plus 13t
STD SHOCK STD SHOCK

SRREEER 2

T BT I < T I ST

8/g 888 s 8 3

A N| N| »| ®»| | 5| N ™
1 WUT001C88A290 HANGER BRACKET 20 -1-1-121]-1- - - - 2 - -
1 WUT001C88A310 HANGER BRACKET -l -1 - - -12]- - - - 2 -
1 WUT001C88A335 HANGER BRACKET -12]-1-1- 2| 2 - - - 2
1 WUT001C88A360 HANGER BRACKET -l -12 - |-1-1- - 2 - - - -
1 WUT001C88A390 HANGER BRACKET -l -]l -12|-1-1- - - 2 - - -
2 WUT010A19KB WEAR PLATE ADJUSTABLE 4141414144444 4]4]4]4
3 WUTO006A86A AXLE SEAT 127dia 212|212 |-|-]-]2]2]2 - - -
4 WUTO006L86A AXLE SEAT 127L -l -]l -]/-[1]1]1] - - - 1 ]1]1
5 WUTO06R86A AXLE SEAT 127R - - - - 1111 - - - 1 1 1
6 WUT005L56K U-BOLT PLATE 127dia LH 11 |1|1]-]-|-]21]1]1 - - -
7 WUTO05R56K U-BOLT PLATE 127dia RH 1111 - - - 1 1 1 - - -
8 WUTO005001A73A U-BOLT PLATE 127dia - - - 2122 - - - 2
9 WF001A037BJ75 TRAILING ARM HD - 2122 - - - - - - -
9 WF001A037GE75 TRAILING ARM HD - - - - 2122 - - - - - -
9 WF172A037BG75 TRAILING ARM HD 2 - - - - - - - - - - -
9 WF001A037CJ75 TRAILING ARM HD+ - - - - - - - 2 2 2 - - -
9 WF001A037CE75 TRAILING ARM HD+ - - - - - - - - - - 2 2 2
10 WB001M24B047 U-BOLT F 127 M24 =320 4 1414|444 4]| 4 4 4 4 4 4
11 WC290140G HIGH NUT M24x2-10.0 8/8|8|8|8|8[8|8]8|8|8]|8]s8
12 WUBR24N002G WASHER M24 8[8|8|8|8)|8]8 8 8 8 8 8 8
13 WD8A90-2036W SHOCK ABSORBER 212|122 |2]2]2 2 2 2 2 2 2
14 WUSQ07337FST2 AIRSPRING @350 E1ST2 212|212 |2]2]2 2 2 2 2 2 2
15 WC275128G TOP SHOCKER BOLT M20x2x240-10.9 212|122 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]2
16 WC330063 NYLOC NUT M20x2 4 14|14 |4 |4]4|4]| 4 4 4 4 4 4
17 WC275126G LOWER SHOCKER BOLT M20x2x175-10.9 212|122 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]2
18 WC301389G HV WASHER M20 4 14|14 |4 |4]4|4]| 4 4 4 4 4 4
19 WC401227G PIVOT BOLT M27x186 22|22 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]2
20 WUBM27N006ZN NYLOC NUT M27x2 2|22 |2 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]?2
21 WUT009A09G WASHER @30/@46 2|22 |2 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]2
22 WC270602 BOLT M12x30 6 | 4|44 |4]14]4)| 4 4 4 4 4 4
23 WC301348 WASHER M12 (1) 8|18|8|8|8[8|8|8|8|8]|8]8
24 WC330021 LOCK NUT M12x10 41414444 |4]|4 4 4 4 4 4
25 WUTO003A35K OFFSET PLATE 30/50/95mm - 212122 |2]2 2 2 2 2 2 2
25 WUTO003A41K OFFSET PLATE 56mm 2 - - - - - - - - - - - -
26 WC464013 STUD M16x65-8.8 (85mm o/all length) 214|144 - - - 4 4 4 - - -
26 WC464014 STUD M16x45-8.8 (65mm o/all length) - - - -1 414 |4 - - - 4 4 4
27 WC330041ZN LOCK NUT M16 2141414 |4]4]4 4 4 4 4 4 4
28 WUBB16N013Z SOCKET HEAD SCREW - M16x50 2 - - - - - - - - -
29 WN100605-001 CENTER BOLT RING 212|122 |2]2]2 2 2 2 2 2 2
30 WN100603-004 AIRBAG TOP PLATE 212 - - 2 - -
31 WUT011A02A022 PEDESTAL C =30 - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - -
31 WUTO011A02A042 PEDESTAL C =50 - - - 2|2 - - - 2 2 - -
31 WUTO011A02A067 PEDESTAL C =75 - - - 2 - - - 2 -
31 WUT011A02A092 PEDESTAL C =100 - - - - - - 2 - - - 2
32 WUT996A17A WELD-ON BRACE 2|22 |2 |2|2|2|2]|2|2|2]|2]?2
- WC234387 PIVOT BUSH - 13T - STEEL/RUBBER/STEEL
- WC234264 PIVOT BUSH - 11T - RUBBER/STEEL

For Product Support call: (03) 9369 0000
www.khitch.com.au

Uncontrolled document when printed!

| (07)33722223 |

(08) 9350 6470

Bulletin No: KPS-001-1113 Rev7 2



http://www.khitch.com.au/

| (08) 9350 6470

Bulletin No: KPS-001-1113 Rev7 3

| (07) 33722223

C
=
w
el
O
>
O
o
L
m
= x
L o -
\ B0y ") 1.,, , _ _ _
= S 4 /TN 0 o e ) (2)(&) (=)
O / | \ \\.n/_,,.lrof:n/_,;n/_, /.‘\/..\//\
x T a N AN TASAY M&\ \
/ | 0 Q) / / .
A n JA ‘j\/\,\ [ \.\
o = @& O\ y
< T AN ==
L ,_,, Mf\ \S m & B . 7.7
R 0 /| % |\H\ ¢ 4‘|\ o ,,\2/_ q / _ \ 2 \lﬂu‘l\mm/,
O A st /) - Dloyy/are
— = = g \“.. — D] A\ A ;J\ )
— &) ye> 5 , & @ &)
_ > > n
O
0O
C
D
—{ o[ O \ [ /
\_/ ,,/.W\; /2\_ / \\ /
\ / /S
| \ ,.\., \\ /
TN SN N N TN
[ ) [ OV o) (D) =)
NNV w..‘(\; NN
()
N

Uncontrolled document when printed!

underslung 195

For Product Support call: (03) 9369 0000

www.khitch.com.au



http://www.khitch.com.au/

//
<I-
Rt

PARTS VIEW

Eif PART No. DESCRIPTION APPLICATION
HD 11t HD plus 13t
REAR SHOCK REAR SHOCK
S| 3 25|38 2§|3
S| I8 |2 (I I |[F[IF|E (S|P
Lo o o L0 o L o Ln o
2| S S|IF 3| & |5 |3
1| WUT001C88A290 HANGER BRACKET 2 | - 2 - -1 -1 -1 -1z21-1-
1| WUT001C88A310 HANGER BRACKET - -2 - [
1| WUT001C88A335 HANGER BRACKET : - 2 | - [ - -
1| WUT001C88A360 HANGER BRACKET T2 |- -2 - [ - -1~
1| WUT001C88A390 HANGER BRACKET -2 - - - -1 -T2 -1-1-
2 | WUTOIOAIOKB | WEARPLATEADIUSTABLE | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | a
3| WUTO06AB6A AXLE SEAT 127dia 2 | 2 | 2|2 2|22 2 ]2 2|2]2]cz2
4| WUT005001L69A | U-BOLTPLATE@I27LREAR | - | - | - | - | ¢ | 1 | 1 | - | - | - |1 |11
5 | WUTO005001R69A | U-BOLTPLATE@I27RREAR | - | - | - | - | 1 | 1 | 1 | - | - | - | 1 [ 1] 1
6 | WUT005001A39K U-BOLT PLATE _ LH P
7| WUT005001A40K U-BOLT PLATE _ RH 1|t 1|1 [ - - -l a1 -1-71-
8 | WUT005001A73A U-BOLT PLATE 127dia -~ - 222 -] - -|2]2]2
9 | WF001A037B75 TRAILING ARM HD “ 222 -] -]- - -
9| WF001A037GE75 TRAILING ARM HD : -2l 22 - -1 -1 -1-1-
9 | WF172A037BG75 TRAILING ARM HD 2 | - | - | - - - -
9 | WF001A037CI75 TRAILING ARM HD+ - - - - -1 -Tl2 2 2]-1-1-
9| WFO01A037CET5 TRAILING ARM HD+ - - [ - - [~ - [~ - T[2[2]>2
10 | WB001M24B047 U-BOLT F127 M24 =320 2 | 4 [ 4 a] - -[-4a]4a]a -~ -
AXLE CLAMPING BOLT —
10 WC402057 L oxatn - - -8 8|8 | -|-|-|8]|s]|s
11 | WC290140G HIGH NUT M24x2 H=30 8 | 8 | 8|8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |88
12| WUBR24N002G WASHER M24 12 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 20 | 20 | 20 | 12 | 12 | 12 | 20 | 20 | 20
WD8K0-
13 s SHOCK ABSORBER 22222 |2|2]2|2|2|2]2]:2
14_| WUS07337FST2 AIRSPRING @350 E1ST2 2 |2 |22 222 2 2 2|2]2]c2
15 WC275344 SHOCKERBOLTM24x3x140 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 2 | 2 | 2 | 4 | 4 | 4 | 2 | 2 | 2
16 WC330081 NYLOC NUT M24x3 2 | 4 | 4| 4 a4 4] a]a]a|4a]4a]a
LOWER SHOCKER BOLT
17 | WUBB24N001Z Py -2 22| - -] 2] 2] 2
18 |  N100605-001 CENTRE BOLT RING 2 | 2 | 2 |2 22|22 2] ]2]2]2]cz2
19 | WC401227G PIVOT BOLT M27x186 2 | 2 | 2 | 2222 2 2] 2]2]2]c2
20| WUBM27N006ZN NYLOC NUT M27x2 2 | 2 | 2 |2 222 2 2] ]2]2]2]2
21 | WUT009A09G WASHER 030/046 2 | 2 | 2 | 2222 2 2] 2]2]2]c2
22 WC270602 BOLT M12x30 6 | 4 | 4 | 4| 4 a4 4] 4] a|a]4a]a
23 WC301348 WASHER M12 10| 8|8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |8 |88
24 WC330021 LOCK NUT M12x10 2 | 4 | 4 4 444 4] 4a]a|a]4a]a
25 | WUT003A35K OFFSET PLATE 30/50/95mm - 2222 2 2 222 ]2]c2]32
25 | WUTO003A41K OFFSET PLATE 56mm 2 | - | - | -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1-1-71-
26 WC464013 STUD melii;'rg @mmoall 5 b gl s | - - -4 aa] -] -] -
26 WC464014 STUD Mlﬁ’j‘éﬁ;g @mmorall b e a e | - -] a4 a
27 | WC330041ZN LOCK NUT M16 2 | 4 | 4 | 4| 4| a4 a4 a|a]a]a
28 | WUBBL6N013Z | SOCKET HEADSCREW Mi6x50 | 2 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - -
29 | WN100603-004 AIRBAG TOP PLATE 2 |2 | - | - | -1 -1 -Jl21-1-1-1-71]-
30| WUTOL1A02A042 PEDESTAL C = 50 - 2 | - [ 2 | - |- 2 | - [ 2 | - |-
30| WUTOL1A02A067 PEDESTAL C= 75 -~ - 2 | - |2 | -] -1 -2 2 | -
30| WUTOL1A02A092 PEDESTAL C = 100 -1 -1 - [ 2 - - -1 -2
31| WUT996A17A WELD-ON BRACE 2 | 2 | 2 |22 2|2 2 ]2 2|2]2]c2
PIVOT BUSH - 117 -
i We234264 RUBBER/STEEL
PIVOT BUSH - 13T _
) we2s4sst STEEL/RUBBER/STEEL

For Product Support call: (03) 9369 0000
www.khitch.com.au

Uncontrolled document when printed!

| (07)33722223 |

(08) 9350 6470
Bulletin No: KPS-001-1113 Rev7 4



http://www.khitch.com.au/

